SM5S10A thru SM5S36A
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 07-Aug-2023 1 Document Number: 88382
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface Mount PAR® Transient Voltage Suppressors
High Temperature Stability and High Reliability Conditions

PULSE
CURRENT
AT 10/1000 μs
WAVEFORM
(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
VC (V)
TYPICAL TEMP.
COEFFICIENT
OF VBR (1)
αT
(%/°C)MIN. NOM. MAX.
SM5S10A 11.1 11.7 12.3 5.0 10.0 15 250 212 17.0 0.069
SM5S11A 12.2 12.9 13.5 5.0 11.0 10 150 198 18.2 0.072
SM5S12A 13.3 14.0 14.7 5.0 12.0 10 150 181 19.9 0.074
SM5S13A 14.4 15.2 15.9 5.0 13.0 10 150 167 21.5 0.076
SM5S14A 15.6 16.4 17.2 5.0 14.0 10 150 155 23.2 0.078
SM5S15A 16.7 17.6 18.5 5.0 15.0 10 150 148 24.4 0.080
SM5S16A 17.8 18.8 19.7 5.0 16.0 10 150 138 26.0 0.081
SM5S17A 18.9 19.9 20.9 5.0 17.0 10 150 130 27.6 0.082
SM5S18A 20.0 21.1 22.1 5.0 18.0 10 150 123 29.2 0.083
SM5S20A 22.2 23.4 24.5 5.0 20.0 10 150 111 32.4 0.085
SM5S22A 24.4 25.7 26.9 5.0 22.0 10 150 101 35.5 0.086
SM5S24A 26.7 28.1 29.5 5.0 24.0 10 150 93 38.9 0.087
SM5S26A 28.9 30.4 31.9 5.0 26.0 10 150 86 42.1 0.088
SM5S28A 31.1 32.8 34.4 5.0 28.0 10 150 79 45.4 0.089
SM5S30A 33.3 35.1 36.8 5.0 30.0 10 150 74 48.4 0.090
SM5S33A 36.7 38.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 10 150 68 53.3 0.091
SM5S36A 40.0 42.1 44.2 5.0 36.0 10 150 62 58.1 0.091
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Typical thermal resistance, junction to case RθJC 1.0 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)